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9383. SHRI R.M. BHOVE: Will the M~
ister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to state:

<a) whether Government are aware that the quality of paper of controlled rate exercise books available in the market is very poor;

<b) whether it is a fact that the exercise books being sold in the open market are sold at double the price; and

(c) the reasons for non-availability of fine paper controlled rate exercise books l'

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI):(a)and (b).
No, Sir.

< c) Does not arise.

I.pleme .... don of RecollUllftldatlo .. 01
Expert Group on Arc"eoIocJ

9384. SHRI CHINTAMANI lENA: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4264 on 26th March. 1987 regarding implementation of recommendations of Expert Group on Archaeology and state:

<a) when the recommendations of the expert Group on Archaeology were received by his Ministry;

(b) whether the recommendations have been implemented; and

(c) ifnot. the reasons therefor and the time 'by which the recornmend,tions will be

implemented '!
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

DEPARTMENTS OF EDUcATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI ~RISHNA SARI) <a> July.
1914.

(bl aad Ccl. While tbe recommendatioRS have been accepted in Principle, the implementation calls for a detailed study of the fmancial/ staff requirements as well as areas 0( deployment. It is difTlCUlt to indicate the precile time frame for implementation ohhe recommendations. Es..... of M •• e ........ r R.II.a,

WOI'bhop

9385. SURI CHINTAMANI JENA: Will the Minister of RAIL WAYS be pleased to state:

Ca) whether the authorities of the coach repair factory at Mancheshwar in Orissa requested tbe railway authorities to approve the proposal of 2nd and lrd phase expansion of this factory;

(b> if so. when and the funds required for this purpose and tbe action taken to accord approval;

(c) whether a sizeable number of manpower would be required to execute this expansion; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time required for its expansion~

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
MADHA VRAO SCINDIA) : <a> No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Does not arise.

Sdd •• up or Medical Cmtres for Curial Brul AddktIoD under ISM

9386. SURI MULLAPPALLY
RAMACHANDRAN: WilJ the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) whether any medical centre is being set up tor curing drug addiction under the Indian Systems of Medicine:

(b) if so, where it is proposed to be located;

